
1 
 

 

 

Thursday 18th July  

 

16:05-17:40 Flight Seoul – Taipei KE693 ICN-TPE  

  Arrival at Taiwan Taoyuan International Airport, bus transfer to the hotel 

19:00  Arrival at the hotel and check-in 

GRAND HYATT TAIPEI 台北君悅酒店  

Address: 2 SongShou Road, Taipei City 11051 台北市信義區松壽路二號 

TELEPHONE   + 886 2 2720 1200 #3542 

 

19:30  Welcome Cocktail Reception offered by the Luxembourg Trade and Invest Office 

  (LTIO)  – Taipei and the Chamber of Commerce of Luxembourg *  

                 Venue: Grand Hyatt Taipei, The Residence, 2nd floor 

 

*Please refer to the attached invitation and register by sending an email to Mrs. Peggy Lee 

peggy.lee@luxtrade.org.tw copy to Asia@cc.lu  

 

Friday, 19th July 

 

9:00  Meet at the lobby and walk to the Taipei World Trade Center Building 

 
 

The 12th Taiwan – Luxembourg Joint Business Council Meeting 

and  

Luxembourg Startup Ecosystem Event 

Taipei 

July 18-19, 2019 

Program  

mailto:peggy.lee@luxtrade.org.tw
mailto:Asia@cc.lu


2 
 

9:30  Arrival and registration 報到 

 

第 12 屆台盧(森堡)經濟合作會議 

The 12th Taiwan-Luxembourg Joint Business Council Meeting 

Venue: Room A, Taipei World Trade Center Club 台北世貿中心聯誼社 A 廳 

Address: 33F, 333 Keelung Rd, Sec. 1, Taipei 台北市基隆路一段 333 號 33 樓 

 

Opening Ceremony 開幕儀式 

10:00-10:05 Opening Remarks by Mr. Chi-Yuan Chin, Chairman, Taiwan-Luxembourg  

  Economic Cooperation Committee/United Computer Association of Taiwan/New  

  Taipei Computer Association/Silicon Touch Technology Inc.  

  台盧(森堡)經濟合作委員會主席/中華民國電腦商業同業公會全國聯合會理事 

  長/點晶科技股份有限公司金際遠董事長致開幕詞 

10:05-10:10 Opening Remarks by Mr. Robert Goeres, Member of the International   

  Committee, Luxembourg Chamber of Commerce.  

  盧森堡商會國際事務委員會會員 Mr. Robert Goeres 致開幕詞 

10:10-10:15 Opening Remarks by Bureau of Foreign Trade Ministry of Economic Affairs 

  經濟部國際貿易局長官致貴賓詞 

10:15-10:20 Opening Remarks by Mr. Daniel Da Cruz, Director for foreign trade and   

  investment promotion, Ministry of the Economy  

  盧森堡經濟部海外貿易暨投資推廣處處長 Mr. Daniel Da Cruz 致貴賓詞 

 

10:20-10:25 Group Photo & Gift Exchange 合影與禮品贈送 

 

Presentation on Digital Economy and Finance 

專題報告- 數位經濟與金融產業 

10:25-10:45 Taiwan Banking sector outlook (tbc) 

Mr. Eric Chien, Chief Investment Officer, Taishin Financial Holding Co., Ltd.  

台新金融控股股份有限公司簡展穎投資長 

10:45-11:05 Digital economy and ICT/IS 



3 
 

Presentation by Mr. David Foy, Head of Sector Development Digital Economy, 

Luxinnovation 

11:05-11:20 Coffee Break 中場休息 

Presentation on ICT and Information Security 

專題報告－資通訊與資安產業 

11:20-11:40 Trends and Perspectives in Information Security from Taiwan 

「台灣資安產業的趨勢與前景」 

Mr. Ivan Liao, CEO, Openfind Information Technology Inc.  

網擎資訊軟體股份有限公司廖長健執行長  

11:40-12:00 Luxembourg start-up ecosystem 

  Presentation by Mr. Ken Pentimonti, European Manager, Paladin Capital Group  

 

12:00-12:05 Adoption of Joint Statement 簽署聯合聲明 

12:05  End of the Join Business Council, walk to the room of networking luncheon  

 

The 12th Taiwan - Luxembourg Joint Business Council Meeting Networking Luncheon 

第 12 屆台盧(森堡)經濟合作會議聯合午宴 

Venue: Taipei World Trade Center Club ROOM A 台北世貿中心聯誼社 B 廳 

Address: 33F, 333 Keelung Rd, Sec. 1, Taipei 台北市基隆路 1 段 333 號 33 樓 

 

12:05-12:15 Registration 報到 

12:15-12:20 Greeting Remarks by Mr. Chi-Yuan Chin, Chairman, Taiwan-Luxembourg  

  Economic Cooperation Committee/United Computer Association of Taiwan/New  

  Taipei Computer Association/Silicon Touch Technology Inc.  

  台盧(森堡)經濟合作委員會主席/中華民國電腦商業同業公會全國聯合會理事 

  長/點晶科技股份有限公司金際遠董事長致詞 

12:20-12:25 Greeting Remarks by Mr. Robert Goeres, Member of the International   

  Committee, Luxembourg Chamber of Commerce.  

  盧森堡商會國際事務委員會會員 Mr. Robert Goeres 致詞 

12:25-13:00 Introduction of Luxembourg Companies 



4 
 

  盧森堡廠商介紹 

13:00-14:00 Networking luncheon 廠商交流會 

14:00 Bus transfer to Taiwan Tech Arena for Startup event 

 

17:00 End of the event, bus transfer to hotel Grand Hyatt Taipei or to airport 

// 14:00-16:00 Pre-arranged B2B matchmaking for requested companies 

 (End of the program) 

Meet Luxembourg’s Start-up ecosystem in Taipei! 

Venue: Taiwan Tech Arena 

Address: No. 2, Section 4, Nanjing East Road, Songshan District, Taipei  

14:00  | Registration and welcome 

14:30  | Opening address 

 Dr. Chyou-Huey CHIOU, Director General of Department of Academia – Industry 

Collaboration and Science Park Affairs, Ministry of Science and Technology 

14:35  | Welcome remarks 

 Mr. Daniel da Cruz, Director General for Foreign Trade and Investment Promotion, 

Luxembourg Ministry of the Economy 

14:40 |  Group photo 

14:45  | Luxembourg Start-up ecosystem – Your Gateway to Europe 

 Mr. Michele Gallo, Director ICT Coordination, Luxembourg Ministry of the Economy 

 Mr. Olivier Zephir, Business Advisor, Technoport 

 Mr. Ken Pentimonti, Principal and European Manager, Paladin Capital Group 

 Mr. François Thill, Director Cyber Security, Luxembourg Ministry of the Economy 

15:30  | Testimonial from Luxembourg Start-up 

 Mr. Julien Hennequin, COO, Odysseus Space 

15:40  | Q&A 

16:00  | Networking cocktail until 17:00. Light food and beverages will be served. 


